MONTEREY A PENINSULA
WRIT ER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Consider Adoption of Mid-Year
Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Budget
Adjustment

February 24, 2022, Regular Meeting
Staff contact: Suresh Prasad
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REVENUE SUMMAR

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Budget
29.603.700
Miscellaneous User Fees $ ’ ’
$15,000 $5.000,000 Water Supply Charge
1% 17% $3.400,000
12%

Property Tax

B $2,200,000

D Interest 8%
s T $130,000

A <1%

:,',J‘.
\ S Grants
MRS $2,335200

o 8%
- O

Permit Fees
£198.,000
0
<% PWM Water Sales
$9,828,000
Capacity Fee 33%
$400,000
1%
Reimmbursements Fund Balance Carry Forward
$1,828,500 $1,385,900 $2,788,100

6% 5% 9%
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EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
Fiscal Year 2021-2022
Contingency $29,603,700
Debt Service $70,000
$230,000 <1%

<1% . -
Project Expenditures
$8,416,300
28%

Reserves
$1,539,300
5%
‘*’3! Fixed Assets
st $298,500
- e > 1%

= Services & Supplies
$1,659,500
6%
PWM Water Purchase
$9,695,000
33%
Personnel
$4,051,400
14% Reimbursement Projects

$3,643,700
12%



MONWY ép;MEsuE

MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Year-to-Date Actual Revenues & Expenditures
as of 01/31/2022 (7 months)

$35,000,000

$30,000,000

$25,000,000 -

$20,000,000 -
$11,666,072

200
L

$15,000,000 -

$10,000,000 -

$5,000,000 -

$0 A

Budgeted Year-to-Date Budgeted Year-to-Date
Revenues Revenues Expenditures Expenditures
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No Adjustments $ 0



“Supplies & Set
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Travel

Staff Development
Meeting

Bank Charges
Equipment Lease
Boarad Expenses
Transportation
Sub-total

J" 1 LJ lm-w..“ j

e (E X
& ;

($ 5,600)
( 17,500)
3,000
5,000
( 10,000)
( 4,000)
1,000

($ 28,100)



Site Security System
Workstation Refresh
IT Upgrade

Accela Update

Sub-total

$ 20,000
60,000
15,000
55,000

$ 150,000



PWM Expansion
Measure J

SH Design/Construct Tanks
ASR Facility

RWM Project

Hydrology Programs
Riparian/Erosion Programs
~isheries Program
Conservation Programs

Sub-total

($ 350,000)
140,000
(75,000
(1,336,500)
(1,239,000)
3,200

( 7,000)
0

( 63,500)

$2,927,800



" Original Budget $ 29,603,700

- "8 Personnel 0
____ Supplies & Services ( 28,100)
®==_ Project Expenditures ( 2,927,800)
s » Fixed Assets 150,000

{ Debt Service 500,000

Amended Budget $ 27,297,800



£ Original Budget
& Property Tax
Jser Fees
P\WWM Water Sales
-rom Debt Reserve
-rom Fund Balance

Amended Budget

$ 29,603,700

100,000
300,000

( 1,239,000)
500,000

( 1,966,900)

$ 27,297,800
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Monterey Peninsula Water Management District
Analysis of Reserves

R 2021-2022
. T Projected Actual FY 2021-2022

‘ ,’3 Balance Balance Budget Est. Balance

\ s ' Reserves 6/30/2021 6/30/2021 Changes 06/30/2022
S & [ tigation/Insurance Reserve 250,000 250,000 0 $250,000
b Capital Equipment Reserve 839,000 839,000 244,300 $1,083,300
Flood/Drought Reserve 328,944 328,944 0 $328,944
Debt Reserve 222,524 222,654 0 $222,654
Pension Reserve 300,000 300,000 100,000 $400,000
OPEB Reserve 300,000 300,000 100,000 $400,000
Debt Service Reserve (Mechanics Bank) 500,000 500,000 0 $500,000
General Operating Reserve 9,224,141 16,870,195 (1,707,100) $15,163,095
Totals $11,964,609 $19,610,793 ($1,262,800) $18,347,993
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M District’s future obligations/commitments:

- =8 Water Allocation Process $0.4 mil
*? Rabobank Debt (06/2023) 2.7 mil
~ = PWM Water Reserve 2 5 mil
" Pension Obligation 6.0 mil

- 4 OPEB Obligation 4.5 mil

Total $16.1 mil
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= Staff reports and presentation materials can be found
on the District’s website at:

www.mpwmd.net

= PowerPoint presentations will be posted on the website
the day after the meeting.




